OZ OPTICS LTD.
219 WESTBROOK RD, CARP, ON, CANADA,  K0A 1L0   TEL:(613) 831-0981   FAX:(613) 836-5089   E-MAIL: sales@ozoptics.com   WEB SITE:  www.ozoptics.com
FEATURES:
• Stepper motor driven
• Calibratable
• Latching operation
• Homing sensor for calibration and reference
• Source to fiber and fiber to fiber versions

Please read our application notes in our website. Contact
OZ Optics for detailed specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
DD-100-11-W-a/b-F-LB-XY-JD-L-G-V
Add - “PC” to the part number for an OEM assembly without interface port
- “DR” to the part number to include built in stepper motor drive electronics
- “MC/SPI” to the part number to include intelligent SPI interface
- “MC/IIC” to the part number to include intelligent I
2
C
- “MC/RS232” to part number to include intelligent RS-232 interface
- “LL” to the part number for 0.6dB typical insertion losses
Example: DD-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-60-3A3A-3-1-76:1-6-MC/RS232-LL. A singlemode motorized attenuator for
1300 and 1550nm wavelengths, with -60dB return losses, 76:1 Gear Ratio, 6V stepper motor, complete with driver
electronics microcontroller and serial RS232 port interface.  The input and output fibers are one meter long, 3mm OD
cabled, and terminated with angled FC connectors.  Insertion loss is typically 0.6dB.
Fiber length, in meters, on each side of the device
Example: To order 1 meter of fiber at the input and
7 meters at the output, replace L with 1,7
Fiber jacket type: 1 = 900 Micron OD hytrel jacket
3 = 3mm OD Kevlar reinforced
PVC cable
See Table 7 for other jacket sizes
Wavelength: Specify in nanometers
(Example: 1550 for 1550nm)
Fiber core/cladding sizes, in microns
9/125 for 1300/1550nm SM fiber.
See Tables 1 to 5 for other standard fiber
sizes
Connector Code: 3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT&T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
See Table 6 for other connectors
Fiber type: M = Multimode
S = Singlemode
P = Polarization maintaining
Backreflection level: 25, 40, 50, or 60dB.
60dB is available for 1300nm and 1550nm